Incident Date Report Number

5/31/2023

5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023

5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023

RMP23-001375

RMP23-001376

RMP23-001377

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

KEYSTONE CT/
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3403
ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2059 HICKS RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1445 HICKS RD

4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 2770
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: GOLF RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

GOLF RD / RING RD

N WILKE RD / ST JAMES
ST

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4702 ARBOR DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2100 WING ST

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
1600 GOLF RD

2300 CAMPBELL ST

Incident

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD NOISE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FAMILY PROBLEM
DOMESTIC

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/5/2023 8:03:12 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023

5/31/2023

5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023

5/31/2023

RMP23-001378

RMP23-001379
RMP23-001380
RMP23-001381

RMP23-001382

3100 GOLF RD
112 VIOLACT
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
1755 ALGONQUIN RD
EB EUCLID AT WILKE
1480 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:5200
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:3806 OWL
DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD
4513 LINCOLN AVE

BROOKMEADE DR/
CENTRAL RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
1901 ALGONQUIN RD
1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 4157
EUCLID AVE

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2508 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC:1649
ALGONQUIN RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ACCIDENT

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE

SPECIAL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2023 8:03:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023

5/31/2023

5/31/2023
5/31/2023

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

4305 WEBER DR
APPROX LOC:101
CHICORY CT

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4722 ARBOR DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
RECKLESS DRIVING

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2023 8:03:12 AM



