



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/31/2023		KEYSTONE CT / ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC: 3403 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		2059 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023	RMP23-001375	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2023		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/31/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC: 2770 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC: GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		GOLF RD / RING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2023	RMP23-001376	N WILKE RD / ST JAMES ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023	RMP23-001377	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		2100 WING ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/31/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		1600 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/31/2023	RMP23-001378	3100 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2023		112 VIOLA CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/31/2023	RMP23-001379	1755 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2023	RMP23-001380	EB EUCLID AT WILKE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2023	RMP23-001381	1480 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023	RMP23-001382	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC:3806 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/31/2023		4513 LINCOLN AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		BROOKMEADE DR / CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/31/2023		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
5/31/2023		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/31/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC: 4157 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/31/2023		2508 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC:1649 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		4305 WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC:101 CHICORY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/31/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/31/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/31/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	